Top Ten Girls 17-18

Rank Time Powe First Name Last Name Comp Cat. Club Swim Date Meet
r
50 Free
1 23.18 848  Sophie Baker F MYG 4/3/2025 2025 NC YMCA SC Nationals
2 23.51 815 Olivia Scheibelhoff F FAST 12/5/2024 Calvin Winter Invite
3 23.79 788  Sofia Jimenez F UN 2/20/2025 2025 LE HS States 25 DII
4 23.81 786  Hailey Kaminski F UN 2/14/2025 2025 LE HS NE Dist D1
5 23.87 780  Sydney Peterson F FAST 2/5/2025 2025 South Atlantic Conference Swimming
6 23.98 769  Addison Soehnlen F FAST 12/6/2024 Zippy Invitational
7 24.15 753  Morgan Wagner F UN 12/21/2024 2024 LE Viking
8 24.16 752  Nina Newton F GWA 12/12/2024 2024 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East
9 24.17 751  Annie Berrow F GWA 11/21/2024 Magnus Cup
10 24.19 749  Madeleine Drolshagen F UN 2/14/2025 2025 LE HS NE Dist D1
100 Free
1 50.84 819 Felicia Klintemar F FAST 10/12/2024 Akron Zips Classic
2 51.61 780  Sofia Jimenez F BBA 3/1/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs
3 51.64 778  Olivia Scheibelhoff F FAST 12/7/2024 Calvin Winter Invite
4 51.66 777 Nina Newton F GWA 11/23/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
5 51.76 772 Sophie Baker F MYG 4/4/2025 2025 NC YMCA SC Nationals
6 51.99 760  Morgan Wagner F LESD 11/23/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
7 52.21 749  Beatrice Stewart F UN 12/21/2024 2024 LE Viking
8 52.25 747  Alanis Santiago F FAST 1/25/2025 Tim Welsh Classic
9 52.40 740  Addison Soehnlen F FAST 12/8/2024 Zippy Invitational
10 52.42 739  Sydney Peterson F FAST 2/8/2025 2025 South Atlantic Conference Swimming
200 Free
1 1:50.34 804  Beatrice Stewart F UN 2/13/2025 2025 LE NE Districts DII
2 1:51.36 777  Felicia Klintemar F FAST 10/11/2024 Akron Zips Classic
3 1:52.23 754  Alanis Santiago F FAST 2/28/2025 2025 MAC Women's Championships
4 1:53.42 733  Sofia Jimenez F BBA 3/2/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs
5 1:54.34 710 Morgan Wagner F LESD 2/15/2025 2025 PV 38th Black History Swim Meet
6 1:54.42 708 Nina Shulik F DYP 11/24/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
7 1:54.79 690 Danielle Grande F BBA 11/21/2024 Fall Frenzy
8 1:55.00 685 Laina Swartzwelde F UN 2/14/2025 2025 LE HS NE Dist D1
9 1:55.18 680 Madeline Sammut F GLSS 12/6/2024 Denison Invitational
10 1:55.42 674  Emily Yorkievitz F UN 2/21/2025 2025 LE HS States DI
500 Free
1 4:52.99 806  Beatrice Stewart F UN 2/13/2025 2025 LE NE Districts DII
2 5:04.13 695  Danielle Grande F BBA 11/22/2024 Fall Frenzy
3 5:04.97 698  Sofia Jimenez F BBA 3/1/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs
4 5:07.68 661 Julia Quernemoe F FAST 11/22/2024 BRUNO Invitational
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5:09.64
5:09.86
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5:10.67
5:11.17
5:12.79

10:06.10
10:30.52
10:42.09
10:42.66
10:45.22
10:52.82
11:12.03
11:38.96
11:42.11
11:47.09

16:51.94
17:28.67
17:46.46
18:14.22
18:38.88
18:45.22
19:05.69
20:30.85
20:36.95
20:49.64

54.48
54.48
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57.23
57.29
57.43
58.11
58.48
58.66

1:57.92
2:04.19

654
641
651
634
629
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660
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833
736
691
623
565
551
505
332
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919
919
829
824
796
793
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902
785

Katherine
Anna
Nina
Alanis
Madeline

Laina

Beatrice
Danielle
Alanis
Ella

Anna
Alexandra
Katalina
Estelle
Janet

Olivia

Beatrice
Danielle
Alexandra
Ella
Estelle
Katalina
Olivia
Nina
Caroline

Paige

Claire
Sophie
Hailey
Leah
Audrey
Marie
Maria
Alexandra
Ava

Alaina

Claire

Ava

Goodman
Kuhel
Shulik
Santiago
Sammut

Swartzwelde

Stewart
Grande
Santiago
Muzychak
Kuhel
Scharpf
Guillan
Friedrich
Rockenberg

Slivinski

Stewart
Grande
Scharpf
Muzychak
Friedrich
Guillan
Slivinski
Nappo
Stenger

Goray

Mehok
Baker
Kaminski
Guess
Sevald
Lochridge
Costa
Downing
Carosielli

Pizarro

Mehok

Carosielli

M M M M Mm M M M M m M M M M M M M M M M

M MM mM™m M M M m m M

UN
UN
UN
FAST
GLSS
FAST

BBA
BBA
FAST
LSSC
NCAT
BBA
MYG
SWIM
GWA
LSSC

BBA
BBA
BBA
LSSC
SWIM
MYG
LSSC
PS
LSSC
PWRS

BBA
MYG
GLSS
FAST
FAST
UN
UN
LSSC
FAST
FAST

BBA
FAST

2/15/2025
2/14/2025
2/21/2025
1/24/2025
12/5/2024
11/22/2024

3/22/2025
11/2/2024
11/1/2024
10/26/2024
3/2/2025
10/19/2024
3/15/2025
11/10/2024
3/2/2025
2/17/2025

3/18/2025
11/24/2024
11/23/2024
11/23/2024
11/22/2024
3/16/2025
2/20/2025
11/10/2024
2/22/2025
1/26/2025

11/8/2024
4/2/2025
3/2/2025
11/23/2024
2/14/2025
2/14/2025
12/21/2024
6/8/2024
11/23/2024
11/22/2024

11/9/2024
11/22/2024

2025 OH OB OHSAA Northwest District Meet
2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

2025 LE HS States DI

Tim Welsh Classic

Denison Invitational

2024 OH Fall SC Senior Invitational

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
Nova Southeastern University vs. The University
Bowling Green vs Akron

John Carroll University vs Ohio Northern

2025 LE Senior Champs

CMU versus Washington and Lee

2025 OH AP Great Lakes YMCA Zone

2024 LE BBA Mile 24

2025 LE Senior Champs

PSAC Championships

2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
Fall Frenzy

Total Performance Invitational

Total Performance Invitational

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 OH AP Great Lakes YMCA Zone

PSAC Championships

2024 LE BBA Mile 24

2025 CCIW Conference Championships

2025 NI STAR Winter Challenge

Northwestern vs Duke

2025 NC YMCA SC Nationals

2025 LE Senior Champs

TYR '85 Invite

OAC Swimming & Diving Championships
2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

2024 LE Viking

2024 LE FAST June 7

2024 OH Fall SC Senior Invitational

Total Performance Invitational

Northwestern vs Duke

2024 OH Fall SC Senior Invitational
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200 FL

2:05.47
2:06.18
2:06.25
2:07.06
2:09.51
2:10.21
2:10.40
2:10.43

1:03.62
1:03.84
1:04.52
1:05.07
1:06.25
1:06.96
1:07.87
1:08.09
1:08.29
1:08.87

2:18.40
2:21.41
2:24.82
2:25.21
2:27.45
2:28.02
2:28.34
2:31.44
2:33.85
2:36.54

54.39
54.78
55.49
55.62
55.67
55.74
56.07
56.82
56.95
57.06

761
746
747
732
686
674
670
670

827
819
795
776
736
712
682
675
668
649

810
764
712
706
673
665
660
615
580
542

864
848
819
814
812
809
796
766
761
756

Katherine
Audrey
Hailey
Sofia
Alaina
Anna
Leah
Dyara

Dakota
Efthymia
Nina
Sarah
Briella
Sofia
Carolyn
Madeline
Madison

Sienna

Dakota
Efthymia
Julia
Alexandra
Carolyn
Sarah
Anna
Grace
Chloe
Daphney

Addison
Sofia
Felicia
Sydney
Lilly
Marie
Sophie
Beatrice
Nina

Hailey

Goodman
Sevald
Kaminski
Jimenez
Pizarro
Kuhel
Guess

Tohom

Townley
Mazaraki
Newton
Schueler
Hewitt
Jimenez
Wanosik
Sammut
Shumaker

Cahal

Townley
Mazaraki
Quernemoe
Scharpf
Wanosik
Schueler
Kuhel
Henely
Pisanelli

Townley

Soehnlen
Jimenez
Klintemar
Peterson
Mehok
Lochridge
Baker
Stewart
Newton

Kaminski
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LSsC
FAST
GLSS
BBA
FAST
NCAT
FAST
LESD

LESD
FAST
GWA
UN
GWA
UN
LSSC
GLSS
UN
UN

LESD
FAST
FAST
BBA
LSSC
FAST
NCAT
CLES
LSSC
LESD

FAST
UN
FAST
FAST
BBA
UN
MYG
BBA
GWA
GLSS

3/1/2025
2/15/2025
3/1/2025
3/1/2025
11/23/2024
3/1/2025
6/9/2024
2/16/2025

11/23/2024
12/7/2024
11/23/2024
2/14/2025
3/2/2025
12/20/2024
11/23/2024
12/6/2024
12/21/2024
12/21/2024

11/24/2024
1/25/2025
11/24/2024
11/23/2024
2/22/2025
3/1/2025
3/1/2025
6/9/2024
3/1/2025
3/1/2025

2/28/2025
12/21/2024
10/12/2024
2/6/2025
10/12/2024
2/21/2025
4/1/2025
11/23/2024
11/23/2024
1/18/2025

2025 LE Senior Champs

OAC Swimming & Diving Championships
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Senior Champs

Total Performance Invitational

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE FAST June 7

2025 PV 38th Black History Swim Meet

Fall Frenzy

Zippy Invitational

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE Big 8

Harold Anderson Invite
Denison Invitational

2024 LE Canton Christmas Invit
2024 LE Viking

Fall Frenzy

Tim Welsh Classic

BRUNO Invitational

Total Performance Invitational

2025 Atlantic 10 Conference Championships
2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Senior Champs

2024 LE FAST June 7

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 LE Senior Champs

2025 MAC Women's Championships

2024 LE Viking

Akron Zips Classic

2025 South Atlantic Conference Swimming
Northwestern vs. Miami (Ohio)

2025 LE HS States DI

2025 NC YMCA SC Nationals

2024 LE Braun 24

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE NE Classic Akron Pre



1 1:59.78 874  Beatrice Stewart F BBA 3/19/2025 2025 FL NCSA Spring Swimming Championships
2 2:00.82 856  Addison Soehnlen F FAST 12/8/2024 Zippy Invitational

3 2:01.82 839 Lilly Mehok F BBA 10/18/2024 Northwestern vs. Cincinnati

4 2:04.25 797  Sofia Jimenez F BBA 3/2/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs

5 2:09.05 717  Sydney Peterson F FAST 10/18/2024 Catawba vs. Queens (NC)

6 2:10.04 700  Felicia Klintemar F FAST 11/1/2024 Bowling Green vs Akron

7 2:10.92 686  Briella Hewitt F GWA 3/2/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs

8 2:11.12 683 Emma Salerno F BBA 3/2/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs

9 2:13.36 646  Marie Lochridge F UN 3/16/2025 2025 OH AP Great Lakes YMCA Zone
10 2:17.83 575  Emily Yorkievitz F FAST 11/24/2024 2024 OH Fall SC Senior Invitational
200 IM

1 2:01.74 868  Sofia Jimenez F UN 2/20/2025 2025 LE HS States 25 DIl

2 2:04.45 812  Felicia Klintemar F FAST 10/11/2024 Akron Zips Classic

3 2:06.99 761  Maria Costa F UN 12/21/2024 2024 LE Viking

4 2:07.68 747  Efthymia Mazaraki F FAST 12/6/2024 Zippy Invitational

5 2:08.05 740 Nina Newton F GWA 10/20/2024 2024 LE BBA Stevie Meet 10/20

6 2:08.69 728 Lilly Mehok F BBA 10/18/2024 Northwestern vs. Cincinnati

7 2:09.21 717  Dakota Townley F LESD 11/22/2024 Fall Frenzy

8 2:09.49 712  Alexandra  Scharpf F BBA 11/21/2024 Total Performance Invitational

9 2:09.59 710 Katherine Goodman F UN 2/15/2025 2025 OH OB OHSAA Northwest District Meet
10 2:09.62 709  Anna Kuhel F UN 2/14/2025 2025 LE HS NE Dist D1

400 IM

1 4:27.48 776  Sofia Jimenez F BBA 2/28/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs

2 4:32.08 735  Julia Quernemoe F FAST 11/23/2024 BRUNO Invitational

3 4:35.14 708 Alexandra  Scharpf F BBA 11/22/2024 Total Performance Invitational

4 4:38.21 682 Anna Kuhel F NCAT 2/28/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs

5 4:39.36 672  Addison Soehnlen F FAST 11/22/2024 Magnus Cup

6 4:40.85 659  Danielle Grande F BBA 11/23/2024 Fall Frenzy

7 4:41.55 653  Marie Lochridge F UN 3/14/2025 2025 OH AP Great Lakes YMCA Zone
8 4:44.58 628  Briella Hewitt F GWA 2/28/2025 2025 LE Senior Champs

9 4:50.94 575  Efthymia Mazaraki F FAST 10/19/2024 Ohio State vs. Akron/Kentucky

10 4:54.49 547  Dyara Tohom F LESD 1/18/2025 2025 FL GOAT 'TYR Team Challenge' & 'Swim



